ITN No. N237449AN

Voluntary Group Dental Insurance
Scoring of Presentations

August 9, 2023

Humana Insurance Company

Metropoltian Life Insurance Company

10 VENDOR(S) WERE NOTIFIED OF ITN
5 VENDOR(S) SUBMITTED RESPONE
1 VENDOR SUBMITTED NO BID
4 VENDOR(S) DID NOT RESPOND

APPROVED BY: &—__\ 3 D _—

Amy Naranjo, Procurement Agent
Department of Procurement Services
August 9, 2023

82.80

75.20



ITN No. N237449AN
Voluntary Group Dental Insurance

Scoring of Written Responses
July 19, 2023

Humana Insurance Company
Metropoltian Life Insurance Company
Aetna Life Insurance Company
UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company

Solstice Benefits, Inc.

10 VENDOR(S) WERE NOTIFIED OF ITN
5 VENDOR(S) SUBMITTED RESPONSE
1 VENDOR SUBMITTED NO BID
4 VENDOR(S) DID NOT RESPOND

APPROVED BY: &.-.‘ D—-?_b

Amy Naranjo, Procurement Agent
Department of Procurement Services
Date: July 19, 2023

80.00

74.20

66.20

63.20

58.10





