ITN No. N237449AN Voluntary Group Dental Insurance Scoring of Presentations August 9, 2023

Humana Insurance Company	82.80
Metropoltian Life Insurance Company	75.20

10 VENDOR(S) WERE NOTIFIED OF ITN

- 5 VENDOR(S) SUBMITTED RESPONE
- 1 VENDOR SUBMITTED NO BID
- 4 VENDOR(S) DID NOT RESPOND

APPROVED BY:

Amy Naranjo, Procurement Agent

Department of Procurement Services August 9, 2023

ITN No. N237449AN Voluntary Group Dental Insurance Scoring of Written Responses July 19, 2023

Humana Insurance Company	80.00
Metropoltian Life Insurance Company	74.20
Aetna Life Insurance Company	66.20
UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company	63.20
Solstice Benefits, Inc.	58.10

- 10 VENDOR(S) WERE NOTIFIED OF ITN
- 5 VENDOR(S) SUBMITTED RESPONSE
- 1 VENDOR SUBMITTED NO BID
- 4 VENDOR(S) DID NOT RESPOND

APPROVED BY:

Amy Naranjo, Procurement Agent Department of Procurement Services

Date: July 19, 2023